



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH
JP GRAPHICS, INC.
FOR
CITY WIDE PRINTING SERVICES

This Amendment is entered into this 22nd day of July, 2015, by and between the City of Milpitas, a municipal corporation of the State of California (hereafter referred to as "CITY") and **JP Graphics, Inc.**, a California corporation (hereafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on February 1, 2015 for city wide printing services in the amount of Seventy Thousand dollars (\$70,000.00) per year; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to allow the contractor to perform additional services by increasing the value of the contract by Sixty-Five Thousand dollars (\$65,000.00) to a not-to-exceed annual contract value of One Hundred Thirty-Five thousand dollars (\$135,000.00)

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The annual not-to-exceed amount of the contract is increased to One Hundred Thirty-Five thousand dollars (\$135,000.00) for a total five year contract value not-to-exceed of Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand (\$675,000.00)
2. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is executed as of the date written above.

APPROVED BY:

CITY OF MILPITAS

J.P. Graphics

Thomas C. Williams, City Manager

Name of Authorized Representative

Title of Authorized Representative

Approved As To Form:

City Attorney